COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2016/2281"

ECODESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR fan coil units "

Information requirements '
A Information to identify the model(s) to which the information relates : ACO35RNMDKG/EU

Item® Symbol© | Value® Unit® Item® Symbol© | Value® Unit®
= (Cs%?]lé?t?l eC)a pacity Pratedc 27 KW G | Total electric power input Pelec 0,047 kw
T - Sound power level
H (lateng (RIS Pratedc 08 kw || (per speed setting,if L 52,0 dB
applicable)
J | Heating capacity Pratedh 4,0 kw
Samsung Electronics Service Department, PO Box 12987, Blackrock, Co.Dublin, Ireland
K Contact details or
Blackbushe Business Park, Yateley, GU46 6GG. UK
L * If you are a professional looking for information on non-destructive disassembly, dismantling and battery removability, please send an email

to: erims.sec@samsung.com.




No

English(EN)

Spanish (ES)

French (FR)

COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 2016/2281

REGLAMENTO DE LA COMISION (UE) N.2
2016/2281

REGLEMENT DE LA COMMISSION (UE) N°
2016/2281

ECODESIGN REQUIREMENTS FOR fan coil units

REQUISITOS DE ECODESIGN PARA unidades de
ventiloconvector

EXIGENCES D'’ECOCONCEPTION POUR les
ventilo-convecteurs

1))

Information requirements

Requisitos de informacion

Exigences d'informations

Information to identify the model(s) to which

Datos para identificar los modelos a los que se

Informations pour identifier le(s) modele(s)

A the information relates : refiere la informacion: correspondant(s) aux informations :
B Item Elemento Elément
C Symbol Simbolo Symbole
D Value Valor Valeur
E Unit Unidad Unité
F Cooling capacity (sensible) Capacidad de refrigeracion (sensible) Capacité de refroidissement (sensible)
G Total electric power input Entrada de alimentacion eléctrica total Entrée dalimentation électrique totale
H Cooling capacity (latent) Capacidad de refrigeracion (latente) Capacité de refroidissement (latente)
| Sound power leveL(pers?eed setting,if Nivel de potencia acustica (por ajuste de Niveau de puissance sonore (par réglage de
applicable velocidad, si es aplicable) vitesse, si applicable)
J Heating capacity Capacidad de calefaccién Capacité de chauffage
K Contact details Datos de contacto Coordonnées de contact
. ) ) . Si es usted un profesional que busca Sivous étes un professionnel a la recherche
lfoyr?trjl(?rlfdaels)trPJCGtsifllgg?slalgggrgglfo&ilgl’fﬂoignmt?iﬁon informacion sobre el desmontaje, el d'informations sur le démontage non
L and battery removability, pleasey'send B emgil desmantetamiento y la retirada no degtr_uctivos destrqctif, Le désassemblage et lelre\trvait dela
t0: erims.sec@samsung.com. de la bateria, envie un correo electronico a:  |batterie, veuillez envoyer un e-mail a l'adresse:
erims.sec@samsung.com. erims.sec@samsung.com.
No Italian (IT) Portuguese (PT) German (DE)
) REGOLAMENTO DZE()L1|_()A COMMISSIONE (EU) N. REGULAMENTO (UE) N.2 2016/2281 DA EU-VERORDNUNG Nr. 2016/2281 DER
/2281 COMISSAO KOMISSION
1) | REQUISITI DI ECODESIGN PER iventilconvettori| REQUISTOS DE CONCECRO ECOLOGICA PARA | ECODESIGH ANFORDERUNGEN FUR
11} Requisiti di informazione Requisitos de informacdo Informationsanforderungen
A \nformazio_ni_fpe_r identi{ic_arfe iL(i) mod_gllo (i) cui| Parametros identifﬂcativ_osf dol(s) rpo_delo(s) a |nfordn;?&oondeerhz;gL(?(%r;tslﬂbkg/aodr;ed;scgflccj)gells/
si riferiscono le informazioni: que se refere a informagdo: Informationen beziehan:
B Elemento Item Teil
C Simbolo Simbolo Symbol
D Valore Valor Wert
E Unita Unidade Gerat
F Capacita di raffreddamento (sensibile) Capacidade de arrefecimento (sensivel) Kihlleistung (sensibel)
G Potenza elettrica totale in ingresso Poténcia elétrica total Gesamte elektrische Leistungsaufnahme
H Capacita di raffreddamento (latente) Capacidade de arrefecimento (latente) Kiihlleistung (latent)
| Livello di emissioni sonore (per impostazione di | Nivel de poténcia de som (consoante definicdo - Schallleistungspegel (pro
velocita, se applicabile) de velocidade, caso aplicavel) Geschwindigkeitseinstellung, falls zutreffend)
J Capacita di riscaldamento Capacidade de aquecimento Heizleistung
K Dettagli di contatto Dados de contacto Kontaktinformationen
o butente s un profcsonsta 1 1o seforum profissonat  procur g formaces 161 i 4 echmann 00 der o patoner
L smontaggio, smantellamento e rimozione Sgbre a remogdo da. bateria e d.esmor?tagem und Batterieentnahmefahigkeit sucht, schreiben
batterie, inviare un'e-mail a: erims.sec@ ndo destrutiva, envie um e-mail para: erims. Sie bitte eine E-Mail an: erims.sec@samsung.
samsung.com. sec@samsung.com. com.
No Greek (EL) Dutch (NL) Polish (PL)
) | KANONIZMOX (EE) 2016/2281 THX EMITPOMHY | COMMISSIE VERORDENING (EU) Nr. 2016/2281 | ROZPORZADZENIE KOMISJI (UE) Nr 2016/2281
0 AMAITHZEIZ OIKOAOTIKOY EXEAIAZMOY 1A EISEN INZAKE ECOLOGISCH ONTWERP VOOR WYMOGI DOTYCZACE EKOPROJEKTU DLA
povddeg Fan Coil ventilatorspoelen klimakonwektoréw
1)) ATIALTACELS YL TIANPOGOPLES Vereisten voor informatie Wymagania dotyczace informacji
A | MANpodopleg yia poobLoptapd twv LovteAwy Informatie om te identificeren voor welke Informacje umozliwiajace identyfikacje modelu
He Ta omola oxeti{ovtat: modellen de informatie geldt: (modeléw), do ktérego odnoszg sie informacje:
B Ytolkelo Item Element
C YUpBoNo Symbool Symbol
D Twn Waarde Wartos¢
E Movdada pétpnaong Eenheid Jednostka
F Andboon You&ng (alodbntr) Koelcapaciteit (functioneel) Moc chtodzenia (jawna)
G TUVOALKN LOXUG EL0OS0U Totale elektrische stroomingang Catkowita pobierana moc elektryczna
H Amodoan Yugng (AavBdvouoa) Koelcapaciteit (latent) Moc chtodzenia (utajona)
| TTaBpn nXNTLKAG Lax0og (avd phBuian Geluidsvermogensniveau (per Poziom mocy akustycznej (wg ustawienia
Taxvtntag, epooov dlatiBetal) snelheidsinstelling, indien van toepassing) predkosci, jesli dotyczy)
J Amtodoaon Beppavang Verwarmingscapaciteit Moc grzewcza
K YTowela emikovwviag Contactgegevens Dane kontaktowe
POPOPEL Oyuich e o i g ioguc) | Toek over M desiructive Gemontage, qer o petrzebujes informadina temat
L amocuVapHoAdynan, TV amo§nAwaon Kat tn ontmanteling en de verwijderbaarheid van de

SuvatotnTa adailpeong TnG uratapiog oTelAte
email otn tebBuvon: erims.sec@samsung.com.

batterij, stuur dan een e-mail naar: erims.sec@
samsung.com.

usuniecia baterii, wyslij wiadomos¢ e-mail na
adres: erims.sec@samsung.com.




No

Hungarian (HU)

Czech (CS)

Slovak (SK)

2016/2281 BIZOTTSAGI RENDELET (EU)

NARIZENI KOMISE (EU) C. 2016/2281

NARIADENIE KOMISIE (EU) ¢ 2016/2281

Ventildtoros hdcserél6 egységek
KORNYEZETBARAT TERVEZESERE VONATKOZO
KOVETELMENYEK

POZADAVKY SMERNICE O EKODESIGNU tykajici
se jednotek FC (fan-coil)

POZIADAVKY NA EKODIZAJN ventil4torovych
konvektorov

I11)

Informaciés kovetelmények

Pozadavky na informace

Poziadavky na informécie

Az informaciok targyat képezé modell(ek)

Informace k urcenf modeld, na které se

Informécie na identifikaciu modelu(-o ) na

& megjelolése : informace vztahu ktory(-é) sa informdcie vztahuju
B Elem Polozka Polozka
C Szimbdlum Symbol Symbol
D Erték Hodnota Hodnota
E Mértékegység Jednotka Jednotka
F Htdteljesitmény (érezhetd) Chladici vykon (pocitovy) Chladiaci vykon (citelny)
G Teljes elektromos villamosenergia-bevitel Celkovy elektricky prikon Celkovy elektricky prikon
H H(itési teljesitmény (latens) Chladici vykon (latentni) Chladiaci vykon (latentny)
| Hangteljesitményszint (fordulatszam- Hlucnost (v prislusnych pripadech podle Hladina akustického vykonu (v pripade potreby
beallitdsonként, ha alkalmazandd) nastaveni rychlosti) z hladiska nastavenia rychlosti)
J Futési teljesitmény Topny vykon Vykurovaci vykon
K Kapcsolatfelvételi adatok Kontaktni tdaje Kontaktné udaje
Ha a nem destruktiv jellegl szétszerelésrdl, ! P Ak ste odborny pracovnik a mate zaujem
4bonta’s[rc_’>l] és akkumuLétgr—eltéygl(tég_réL_keres ; gggg#z%%dn?gre%%hﬁ% nggg#g'g{or;rgfﬁgs% o informécie 0 nedevétruk_t(vnom_rozobya_tf,
L | informéaciot szakemberként, kérjik, kildjon egy wyimut! baterii zadlete e-mail na- erims.sec@® rozmontovani a moznosti vybratia batérie,
e-mailt a kévetkez6 cimre: erims.sec@samsung. Y) ‘samsung com. : poslite e-mail na adresu: erims.sec@samsung.
com. T com.
No Romanian (RO) Bulgarian (BG) Croatian (HR)
) | REGULAMENTUL COMISIEI (UE) 2016/2281 PEIIAMEHT (EC) N7 2016/228T HA UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) br. 2016/2281
1n) CERINTE DE PROIECTARE ECOLOGICA PENTRU V3VCKBAHWS 3A EKOOM3AMH 3A ZAHTJEVI DIREKTIVE ECODESIGN ZA
unitatile cu bobine ventilator BEHTWUNATOPHM KOHBEKTOPU ventilokonvektore
I11) Cerinte informationale M31cKBaHMs 0THOCHO MHGOpMaLmMsTa Zahtjevi u vezi s informacijama
A |Informatii pentru identificarea modelelor la care| VHpopmaLs, nokassalua 3a Ko Moaen (Kou Informacije o identifikaciji modela na koji se
fac referire informatiile: MOJE/M) ce 0THaCcA CbOTBETHAaTa MHPOPMaLMs: odnose mformacue
B Articol ApTUKyN Stavka
C Simbol Cumson Simbol
D Valoare CronHocT Vrijednost
E Unitate MepHa efnHnLa Jedinica
F Capacitatea de racire (sensibild) OxnaanTenHa MoLHocT (ocesaema) Rashladni ucin (osjetni)
G Consumul total de energie electricd O6LLia BXOLIHa eNeKTpuyecka MOLLHOCT Ukupna ulazna elektricna energija
H Capacitatea de racire (latentd) OxnafautenHa MoLLHOCT (naTeHTHa) Kapacitet hladenja (latentni)
| Nivelul sunetului (in functie de setarea de H1BO Ha 3BYKOBa MOLLIHOCT (3@ HacTpoiikuTe Ha | Razina zvucne snage (po postavci brzine, ako je
vitezd, daca se aplica) CKOPOCTTA, aK0 € MPUIOKMUMO) to primjenjivo)
J Capacitatea de incélzire OTonnnTeNHa MOLLHOCT Kapacitet grijanja
K Detalii de contact JlaHHM 3a KOHTaKT Kontaktni podaci
Dacd sunteti un profesionist care are nevoie de B cnyyait, de cTe cneumanuc, Tbpcell, : [ -
informatii fn ceea ce priveste dezasamblarea, nHbopmaLms 3a 6e3paspyLUmnTenHo £Eg;égt%?&?\?hoonr#fgsﬁgcgﬁzb‘%fgr;rgﬁ%g;
L demontarea si mdepartarea bateriei intr-un pasrnobsBaHe, IEMOHTaX U CBANAHE Ha i moguénosti uklaniania bétejri"e okaliite
mod non-distructiv, va rugdm sa trimitetiun | 6aTepuara, Mons, 3npateTe uMeiin Ha aapec: 9 KU na: eri Jan) @ )€ posa
e-mail la: erims.sec@samsung.com. erims.sec@samsung.com. €-Poruku na: erims.secisamsung.com.
No Serbian (SR) Slovenian (SL) Danish (DA)
) UREDBA KOMISIJE (EU) Br. 2016/2281 UREDBA KOMISIE (EU) &t. 2016/2281 KOMMISSIONENS FORDRDNING (EL) o
1n ZAHTEVI ZA EKOLOSKI DIZAJN za ventilatorske | ZAHTEVE ZA OKOLJSKO PRIMERNO ZASNOVO KRAV TIL MILJGVENLIGT DESIGN AF
konvektore enot FCU ventilationskonvektorer
I11) Zahtevi za informacije Zahtevane informacije Informationskrav
A | Informacije za identifikaciju modela na koje se Informacije za prepoznavanje modelov, na  |Oplysninger til at identificere den/de model(ler),
odnose informacije: katere se informacije navezujejo: oplysningerne relaterer til:
B Stavka Predmet Enhed
C Simbol Simbol Symbol
D Vrednost Vrednost Veerdi
E Jedinica Enota Enhed
F Kapacitet hladenja (prilagodeno) Zmogljivost hlajenja (senzibilna) Kelekapacitet (sensibel)
G Potpuno elektri¢ni dovod energije Skupna vhodna elektri¢na moc Samlet elektrisk effektindgang
H Kapacitet hladenja (skriveno) Zmogljivost hlajenja (latentna) Kolekapacitet (latent)
| | Nivojacine zvuka (prema podesavanju brzine, | Raven zvocne moci (na nastavitev hitrosti, Ce je | Lydeffektniveau (pr. hastighedsindstilling, hvis
ako je moguce) v uporabi) relevant)
J Grejni kapacitet Zmogljivost ogrevanja Varmekapacitet
K Kontakt detalji Podatki za stik Kontaktoplysninger
informgri?asngz %rgfeedség?ﬂitciyn%?rﬁr?;éEﬁapanju, Ceste strokovnjak, ki isce informacije o Send en e-mail til erims.sec@samsung.com.,
L demontiranju i uklanjanju baterija, pozaljite nedestruktivnem razstavljanju, demontaziin | hvis du er en fagperson, som sgger oplysninger

nam e-poruku na adresu: erims.sec@samsung.
com.

odstranjevanju baterije, posljite e-posto na
naslov: erims.sec@samsung.com.

om, hvordan enheden kan skilles ad og batteriet
fjernes, uden at forarsage skade.




No Swedish (SV) Finnish (F1) Estonian (ET)
) | KOMMISSIONERCS FORORDNING (EUYnr KOMISSION ASETUS (EU) Nro. 2016/2281 KOMISJONI MAARUS (EL) nr 2016/2281
)| EKODESIGNKRAV FOR flaktkonvektorer EKOSS&EM;EE#&Q@E’;{'@KSET OKODISAINI NOUDED kalorifeeridele
111 Informationskrav Tietovaatimukset Noutud teave
A Information for att identifiera modellen/ Tiedot sen mallin (niiden mallien) Teave, mille alusel tuvastada mudeleid, millesse
modellerna som informationen handlar om: yksildimiseksi, jota (joita) tiedot koskevat: see teave puutub:
B Artikel Kohde Osa
C Symbol Symboli Stimbol
D Vérde Arvo Vaartus
E Enhet Yksikkod Uhik
F Kylkapacitet (méarkbar) Jaahdytysteho (tuntuva) Jahutusvdimsus (tajutav)
G Total elektrisk ineffekt Kokonaisteho Kogu elektriline sisendv&imsus
H Kylkapacitet (latent) Jadhdytysteho (latentti) Jahutusvdimsus (varjatud)
| Ljudniva (per hastighetsinstallning, om Adnitaso (nopeusasetuksen mukaan, jos Helivimsuse tase (vastavalt kiiruse
tilldmpligt) kdytettdvissa) seadistusele, kui kohaldatav)
J Varmekapacitet Lammitysteho Soojendusvimsus
K Kontaktuppgifter Yhteystiedot Kontaktandmed
| oomis e et stlerctr | oamottomatspiriamiesto 1+ | fl{ecletopfessionoal ez soov et
isdrtagning och borttagbara batterier, kan du Jgat'thak?psoessttiii{gs?i gg&ggi&gxggﬂﬁjssti'e?@eta ja aku eemaldamise kohta, saatke e-kiri
skriva till: erims.sec@samsung.com. samsung.com. : : aadressile: erims. sec@samsung com.
No Latvian (LV) Lithuanian (LT) Maltese (MT)
) KOMISIJAS REGULA (ES) 2016/2281 KOMISLJOS REGLAMENTAS (ES) Nr. 2016/2281 |  REGOLAMENTTALKUBIMISSIONI(UB) Nru-
) | EKODIZAINA PRASIBAS sausajam iekartam | EKODIZAINO REIKALAVIMAI ventiliatoriniams | peyw171T| ECODESIGN GHAL fan coil units
onvektoriams
I11) Informacijas prasibas Informacijos reikalavimai Rekwiziti tal-informazzjoni
A | Informacija, kas lauj identificét modeli(-lus), uz | Informacija, skirta identifikuoti modeliui (-ams), | Informazzjoni biex tidentifika [-model(s) li
kunem attiecas St informacija: su kuriuo (-iais) Si informacija susijusi: ghaliha/ghalihom tirreferi l-informazzjoni:
B PriekSmets Elementas 0ggett
€ Apziméjums Simbolis Simbolu
D Vertiba Reiksmeé Valur
E Mérvieniba |renginys Unit
F Dzesétspéja (jutama) Ausinimo galia (juntama) Kapacita ta’ tkessih (sensibbli)
G Kopéjais elektroenergijas izlietojums Bendra elektros maitinimo jvestis Input totali ta’ energija elettrika
H Dzesétspéja (apslépta) Ausinimo galia (latentiné) Kapacita ta’ tkessih (latent)
| Skanas jaudas limenis (atbilstosi atruma TriukSmo lygis (pagal greicio nustatymus, jei | Livell ta’ energija tal-hoss (skont is-setting tal-
iestatijumam, ja piemérojams) taikoma) velocita, jekk applikabbli)
J Sildisanas jauda Sildymo galia Kapacita ta’ tishin
K Kontaktinformacija Kontaktiné informacija Dettalji ta' min tista' tikkuntattja
Ja esat profesionalis un mekl&jat informaciju Jei esate specialistas ir ieSkote informacijos im(é'“;;ka'znztjgg?gfj?%n;;?&ﬂgg itgﬁt;};r U
L par drosu demontazy, izj auksanu un kaip isrinkti iriSmontuoti nepadarant Zalos arba tnehhija ta' batteriji li mhux distruttivi jekk

akumulatora iznemsanu, lDdzu, nositiet e-pasta
zinojumu uz adresi: erims.sec@samsung.com.

iSimti baterija, kreipkités el. pastu: erims.sec@
samsung.com.

joghgbok ibghat email lil: erims.sec@samsung.
com.

Tiirkge (TR)

HAVA |SITMA URUNLERI, SOGUTMA URUNLERI, YUKSEK SICAKLIK PROSES CILLERLERI VE
FANKOIL UNITELERI ILE ILGILI CEVREYE DUYARLI TASARIM GEREKLILIKLERINE DAIR TEBLIG
(SGM: 2021/20)

Fankoil Uniteleriicin cevreye duyarli tasarim gereklilikleri

Bilgi gereklilikleri

Bilginin ait oldugu model(ler)i tarif eden bilgi:

Madde

Sembol

Deger

Birim

Sogutma kapasitesi (duyulur)

Toplam elektrik glc girisi

Sogutma kapasitesi (gizli)

Ses glicti seviyesi (her bir hiz ayari icin, uygulanabilirse)

Isitma kapasitesi

X|l—«|—|T||mm O | M|

iletisim bilgileri

=

Tahribatsiz demontaj, sokme ve pil cikarma hakkinda bilgi i¢in erims.sec@samsung.com adresine
mail génderin litfen




According to Commission Regulation (EU) No 2024/1834 !

A Fan type - Centrifugal forward-curved fan "
B Fan efficiency(n) % 34,6
C VSD Information - K
D Measurement category A-E A
E Efficiency category - Static ™
F Efficiency grade N 52
G Special characteristics - N/A
H DCvoltage lower than 100 V - No
| List of elements supplied - 2
J Specific speed - N/A
K Specific ratio - 1
L Manufacturer’s name - Samsung Electronics
M Manufacturer’s address - ?
‘ Fan ™ DB94-04138
N Product’s model number Motor DB31-00639A/D
0 General Information - Y
T Volume flow rate m3/h 1188
U Pressure Pa 137
at the stated
Q inherent speed v electric power kw 0,131
(at BEP) :
W Fan rotation speed rpm 1240
X Fan efficiency(n) % 34,6
T Volume flow rate m3/s 0,17
. v; Pressure Pa 34
partial-load
P | operational | R at a low speed V electric power kw 0,035
performance -
W Fan rotation speed rpm 620
X Fan efficiency(n) % 16,4
T Volume flow rate m3/s 0,25
at a middle U Pressure Pa 77
speed of the )
S stated and low V electric power kw 0,069
speed ¢ W Fan rotation speed rpm 930
X Fan efficiency(n) % 27,7
v " The calculation of fan efficiency assumed use of a VSD.
Avariable speed drive is integrated within the fan.
7 2 Fan, Motor, Inlet cone
AA | 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea
4 All relevant information for disassembly, recycling, disposal, installation, use and to minimise impact on the environment and ensure
AB optimal life expectancy as regards installation, use and maintenance of the fan are provided in the installation and user manual of the
Air Conditioner.
AC | 9 between 40 % and 50 % of the inherent speed
AD | ¢£10 percentage points




No. English(EN) Spanish(ES) French(FR) Italian(IT)
According to Commission Segln el Reglamento (UE) Conformément au reglement (UE) | In conformita al Regolamento della
Regulation (EU) No 2024/1834 2024/1834 de la Comision n°2024/1834 de la Commission Commissione (UE) 2024/1834
" ) L Ventilador centrifugo con palas Ventilateur centrifuge a pales Ventola centrifuga a pale curve
t Cenaiftgaliorardscuivediian curvadas hacia delante courbées vers lavant in avanti
iii Static Estatica Statique Statica
iv Fan Motor Motor del ventilador Moteur du ventilateur Motore ventola
A Fan type Tipo de ventilador Type de ventilateur Tipo di ventola
Fan efficiency(n) Eficiencia del ventilador (n) Efficacité du ventilateur () Efficienza della ventola (n)
. Informacién sobre el variador de . Informazioni sul variatore di
C VSD Information velocidad Informations du VSD velocit
D Measurement category Categorfa de medicion Catégorie de mesure Categoria di misurazione
E Efficiency category Categorfa de eficiencia Catégorie d'efficacité Categoria di efficienza
F Efficiency grade Grado de eficiencia Degré d'efficacité Grado di efficienza
G Special characteristics Caracteristicas especiales Caractéristiques spéciales Caratteristiche speciali
H DC voltage lower than100 V Tension CC inferiora100 V Tension CC inférieure a100 V Tensione CC inferiore a100 V
| List of elements supplied Lista de elementos suministrados Liste des éléments fournis Elenco degli elementi forniti
J Specific speed Velocidad especifica Vitesse spécifique Velocita specifica
K Specific ratio Relacion especifica Rapport spécifique Rapporto specifico
L Manufacturer’s name Nombre del fabricante Nom du fabricant Nome del produttore
M Manufacturer’s address Direccion del fabricante Adresse du fabricant Indirizzo del produttore
N Product’s model number Numero de modelo del producto Numéro du modéle de produit Numero del modello del prodotto
0 General Information Informacién general Informations générales Informazioni generali
p partial-load operational prestaciones de funcionamiento a performance opérationnelle en Prestazioni operative a carico
performance carga parcial charge partielle parziale
Q at the stated inherent speed a la velocidad inherente declarada a la vitesse inhérente déclarée Alla velocita intrinseca dichiarata
(at BEP) (en el punto de maxima eficiencia) (au BEP) (alla massima efficienza)
R atalowspeed? a baja velocidad ¥ afaible vitesse ¥ a bassa velocita ¥
) a una velocidad intermedia entre | & une vitesse intermédiaire entre N .
S at a middle speed of the stated L ) h ) s ) a velocita media compresa tra
5 a velocidad declaraday la baja la vitesse déclarée et la vitesse e o
and low speed U o quella dichiarata e quella bassa
velocidad lente
T Volume flow rate Caudal volumétrico Débit volumique Portata volumetrica
U Pressure Presion Pression Pressione
\Y electric power Potencia eléctrica puissance électrique potenza elettrica
W Fan rotation speed Veloudz:/igt?lgc&toaruon el Vitesse de rotation du ventilateur | Velocita di rotazione della ventola
X Fan efficiency(n) Eficiencia del ventilador (n) Efficacité du ventilateur () Efficienza della ventola (n)
0 e exltaulleitten 6 G cifdiene D El calculo de la eficiencia del " Le calcul du rendement des "1l calcolo dell'efficienza della
Y ventilador supone la utilizacién de | ventilateurs suppose l'utilisation | ventola presuppone lutilizzo di un
assumed use of a VSD. ’ : ; ) : o
\ ; - un variador de velocidad. d'un VSD. variatore di velocita.
Avariable speed drive is Lvariador de velocidad est : devi o ) divelocita & i
integrated within the fan Elvariador de velocidad esta Un variateur de vitesse est intégré | Un variatore di velocita € integrato
: integrado en el ventilador. au ventilateur. nella ventola.
2 i 2 -
z 2 Fan, Motor, Inlet cone Vent|lador,_mo_tlor, cono de 2 Ventilateur, moteur, cone d'entrée Ventola, motore, cono di
aspiracion aspirazione
9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu,
AA Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677
Korea Corea Corée Corea
» - - ; » : - ;
) , , Toda la \nformacpn pertinente 0 Toutes les informations Tutte le mformgzwqm_ r.\guardan‘u
All relevant information for para el desmontaje, reciclaje, artinentes pour le démontage lo smontaggio, il riciclo, lo
disassembly, recycling, disposal, | eliminacién, instalaciény uso, asf P pourie demontage, smaltimento, l'installazione,
. . Heee 2 d le recyclage, l'élimination, B . . N
installation, use and to minimise como para minimizar el impacto h PRI l'utilizzo e i modi per ridurre al
) B ) ) ’ l'installation, ['utilisation et - h }
impact on the environment and medioambiental y garantizar una lentretien du ventilateur minimo limpatto ambientale e
AB | ensure optimal life expectancy vida Util dptima en lo relativo garantire una vita utile ottimale

as regards installation, use and
maintenance of the fan are
provided in the installation and
user manual of the Air Conditioner.

alainstalacion, el usoy el
mantenimiento del ventilador,
se proporciona en el manual de
instalacion y de usuario del aparato
de aire acondicionado.

sont fournies dans le manuel
d'installation et d'utilisation du
climatiseur afin de minimiser
l'impact sur l'environnement et de
garantir une durée de vie optimale.

in relazione all'installazione,
all'uso e alla manutenzione della
ventola sono riportate nel manuale
diinstallazione e nel manuale
dell'utente del condizionatore.

AC

9 between 40 % and 50 % of the
inherent speed

9 Entreel 40y el 50 % de la
velocidad inherente

9 entre 40 % et 50 % de la vitesse
inhérente

9 Tra il 40% e il 50% della velocita
intrinseca

AD

9 +10 percentage points

9 +10 puntos porcentuales

9 £10 points de pourcentage

9 +£10 punti percentuali




No. Portuguese(PT) German(DE) Greek(EL) Dutch(NL)
De acordo com o Regulamento (UE) — TOudwva e Tov Kavoviapd (EE) 2024/1834 Overeenkomstig Verordening (EU) nr.
2024/1834 da Comissao GemaB EL-Verordnung Nr. 2024/1834 G Emtrpomg 2024/1834 van de Commissie
R Ventoinha centrifuga com pés curvadas . . p DUYOKEVTPLKOG QVEMLTTNPOK LE KEKMEVQL Centrifugaalventilator met voorwaarts
I para a frente Vorwarts gebogener Zentrifugallifter TIPOG T ELMPOG TITEPUYLAL gebogen schoepen
iii Estética Statisch TTOTKNA Statisch
iv Motor do ventilador Ventilatormotor Motép avepLotipa Ventilatormotor
A Tipo de ventoinha Liftertyp TUTIOG QVELLOTHPA Ventilatortype
B Eficiéncia da ventoinha (n) Lufterwirkungsgrad(n) Anédoon avepotipaln) Ventilatorefficiéntie ()
C | Informag@es sobre o variador de velocidade V/SD-Informationen TMAnpogopies VSD VSD-informatie
D Categoria de medicdo Messkategorie MeTpnTIKN Katnyopla Meetcategorie
E Categoria de eficiéncia Effizienzkategorie Kotnyoplaaméboang Efficiéntiecategorie
F Nivel de eficiéncia Effizienzgrad Babég amddoang Efficiéntiegraad
G Caracteristicas especiais Besondere Merkmale EL6LKA XOPaKTNPLOTIKA, Speciale eigenschappen
H Nivel de tensdo CCinferiora100V Gleichspannung niedrigerals 100V Taon DC k4w am6 100V Gelijkspanning lagerdan100V
| Lista de elementos fornecidos Liste der mitgelieferten Elemente AioTa apeyOpevwy oTolyElwy Lijst van meegeleverde elementen
J Velocidade especifica Spezifische Geschwindigkeit Wbk Tayutnta Specifieke snelheid
K Razdo especffica Spezifisches Verhaltnis EL61kGG Mayog Specifieke verhouding
L Nome do fabricante Name des Herstellers Emwvupio kataokeuaatn Naam fabrikant
M Endereco do fabricante Adresse des Herstellers AtetBuvan KaTooKeuaaTr Adres fabrikant
N NUmero do modelo do produto Produktmodellnummer AplBAC LovTéhou TIpoiovTog Modelnummer product
0 Informacdes gerais Allgemeine Hinweise TEVIKE TIANPODOPLES Algemene informatie
P | desempenho operacional com carga parcial Teilast-Betriebsleistung Ano60on Aettoupylag umo HepLko doptio operationele prestatie deellast
q avelocidade inerente declarada el deragegseghevtvﬁ Tjef‘gl:;:arentem ot SnhwpEvn eyyevi TayiTnta aan de vermelde intrinsieke snelheid
(a0 ponto de melhor eficiéncia) (am BEP) (070 onpelo PéNtLaTNG améSoong) (aan BEP)
R aumavelocidade reduzida® bei niedriger Geschwindigkeit * € YaunA) TayutnTa? aan lage snelheid *
g |auma velocidade média entre a velocidade dsre;%snggﬁ;;zmgggﬁzgn ot evbLdpeon TaytnTa petagh SnAwpevng aan gemiddelde snelheid tussen de
declarada e a velocidade reduzida @ Geschwindigkeit KaLXapnAAG TayutnTos ¢ vermelde en lage snelheid ¢
T Caudal volimico Volumendurchflussrate OVKOLETPLKI| poN Volumestroom
U Pressdo Druck Miean Druk
Vv poténcia elétrica Elektrischer Strom HAekTpLKN LaYUS elektrisch vermogen
W Veelocidade de rotacdo da ventoinha Liifterumdrehungsgeschwindigkeit TaytnTa TEpLaTPOPNS QVEULTTIPA Draaisnelheid ventilator
X Eficiéncia da ventoinha (n) Liifterwirkungsgrad(n) Amnéboon avepatrpaln) Ventilatorefficiéntie (n)
10 umoAoyLopdG TG amodoang Tou
"0 calculo da eficiéncia da ventoinha " Bei der Berechnung des avepoTipa Baoi{etat ot ypAon " Bij de berekening van de efficiéntie van de
presume que ndo foi utilizado um variador Lifterwirkungsgrades wurde davon OUGTAHOTOS HETAB0aNS KIvnong ventilatorwordt verondersteld dat een VSD
Y de velocidade. ausgegangen, dass ein VSD petaBAnTA TayUTnas (VSD). wordt gebruikt.
Aventoinha possui um variador de In dem Lifterist ein drehzahlverdnderliches | O avepatrpag SLoBEteL evowpaTwiEvo In de ventilator is een snelheidsvariator
velocidade. Geratinstalliert. 000TNHO LETAd0aNG Kvnang HETaBATNG ingebouwd.
ToyUTTa,
2 : : ;
YA 2\lentoinha, motor, cone de entrada 2 Lifter, Einlaufkonus AVWGT”Z?;&CS%QMQ’ KwvoS 2\entilator, motor, aanzuigconus
AA %129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon- | 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon- | 3129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon- | 3129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-
Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Coreia Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea
4 ¢ {
“ Alle relevanten Informationen fur die omogévscistgﬁ%ﬁgécgi?ff:f;nc
» : . e y " . )

Todas as mformagoes releva_nte_zs para Demontage, qas Recydlng, die Entsorgu_ng, GO EVKATATTONG KALYDRNG Alle r_elevante mformane_ voordemontage,
desmontagem, reciclagem, eliminacdo, die Installation, die Verwendung und fir KB KL OLTINTPOGOpLEC Via Ty recycling, afvoer, installatie, gebruik en om
instalacdo, utilizacdo e para minimizar o die Minimierung der Auswirkungen auf Kt POYOPLEQ Loty de impact op het milieu te minimaliseren,

) ) . . ) i ehayLatomoinan Twv MeEPLROMOVTIKWY

A8 impacto no ambiente e garantiruma vida die Umwelt sowie fir die Sicherstellung ETUTLO0ELY KL T SLI00aAoT T evenals voor het garanderen van een
(til ideal no que diz respeito a instalagdo, einer optimalen Lebensdauer hinsichtlich BENTLOTIC BucpkeLn (EJ' oed uagonér " optimale levensduur wat betreft installatie,
utilizacdo e manutencdo daventoinhasdo | derlnstallation, Verwendung und Wartung ¢ Kmd%im pr ) 'cnimt ’ i P on gebruik en onderhoud van de ventilator
fornecidas no manual de instalagdo e do des Lifters sind im Installations- und vtou e LO?I WGXDHE D\a B Qvovmpggo M is terug te vinden in de installatie- en

utilizador do ar condicionado. Benutzerhandbuch derKlimaanlage s wothpd, TEpUia! , gebruikershandleiding van de airconditioner.
enthalten. EVXELDIBLO EVKATATTAONC KaLXPrlomC TOU
KAMOTLOTIKOU.

) ) % zwischen 40 % und 50 % derinhérenten % ety 40% kat 50% TG eyyevols 9 tussen 40% en 50% van de intrinsieke
) 0, 0,

AC | “entre 40% e 50% da velocidade inerente Geschwindigkeit B — snelheid

AD ¢£10 pontos percentuais 910 Prozentpunkte 9£10 togooTLales Hovadeg 10 procentpunten




No. Polish(PL) Hungarian(HU) Czech(CS) Slovak(SK)
) Zgodnie z rozporzadzeniem Komisji Megfelelve a Bizottsag (EU) - . Podla nariadenia Komisie (EU)
! (UE) nr 2024/1834 20041834 2. endeletének | OU€ narizeni Komise (EU) 2024/1834 2024/1834

Wentylator od$rodkowy z topatkami
zakrzywionymi do przodu

Centrifugalis, elérefelé hajld ventilator

Radialni ventilator s lopatkami
zahnutymi dopfedu

Radialny ventilator s dopredu
zahnutymi lopatkami

Staty

Statikus

Staticky

Staticka

iv Silnik wentylatora Ventildtormotor Motor ventildtoru Motor ventilatora
A Typ wentylatora Ventilatortipus Typ ventiltoru Druh ventilatora
Wydajno$¢ wentylatora (n) Ventilatorhatékonysag (n) Utinnost ventilatoru (n) Utinnost ventilatora (n)
c Informacje VSD VSD adatok Informace o pohgnu s proménnymi Informacie o pohgne s‘premenl\vym\
otackami otdckami
D Kategoria pomiaru Mérési kategoria Kategorie méreni Kategdria merania
E Kategoria wydajnosci Hatékonysagi kategoria Kategorie cinnosti Kategdria dcinnosti
F Stopien wydajnosci Hatékonysagi fok Trida G¢innosti Stupen Ucinnosti
G Cechy szczegdlne Specialis jellemzok Zvlastni charakteristiky Osobitné charakteristiky
H Napiecie nizsze niz100 V DC DC fesz(iltség 100 V alatt Stejnosmeérné napéti nizsinez100V | Jednosmerné napatie nizsie ako 100 V
| Lista dostarczonych elementéw Mellékelt elemek listdja Seznam dodavanych prvk Zoznam dodavanych prvkov
J Predkos¢ wtasciwa Fajlagos sebesség Specificka rychlost Specificka rychlost
K Wspétczynnik wtasciwy Fajlagos arany Specificky pomér Specificky pomer
L Nazwa producenta Gyartd neve Nézev vyrobce Né&zov vyrobcu
M Adres producenta Gyarto cime Adresa vyrobce Adresa vyrobcu
N Numer modelu produktu Termékmodell szdma Cislo modelu produktu Cislo modelu produktu
0 Informacje ogélne Altalénos tudnivalok Obecné informace Vseobecné informacie
p wydalnpsc operacyjna przy zemi teljesmmgny részleges provozni vykon pfi Estetném zatizent Prevéadzkovy vylfovn pri Ciasto¢nom
czeSciowym obcigzeniu terhelésen zatazen|
przy podanej predkosci wewnetrznej a megadott jellemzd sebességen pri deklarované vlastni rychlosti pri uvedenej inherentnej rychlosti
Q
(przy BEP) (BEP-nél) (pfi maximalni dcinnosti) (v bode najvyssej G¢innosti)
R przy niskiej predkosci @ alacsony sebességen pri nizké rychlosti® pri nizkej rychlosti ¥
S przy $redniej predkosci podanej i a megadott kozepes sebességen és pfi rychlosti uprostred mezi pri strednej rychlosti medzi uvedenou
niskiej predkosci @ alacsony sebességen deklarovanou a nizkou rychlosti ¢ a nizkou rychlostou ¢
T Przeptyw objetosciowy Térfogatdram Objemova priitokova rychlost Objemovy prietok
U Cisnienie Nyomas Tlak Tlak
\% Zasilanie elektryczne elektromos teljesitmény elektricky vykon elektricky vykon
W Predko$¢ obrotowa wentylatora Ventilator-fordulatszam Rychlost otaceni ventilatoru Otacky ventilatora
X Wydajnos¢ wentylatora (n) Ventilatorhatékonysag (n) Utinnost ventiltoru (n) Utinnost ventiltora (n)
5 I -
V‘Zﬁ Olg)ig:rzaag\l/bjzwf/ddarj}?oosg U Aventildtor hatékonysaganak DVypocet Gcinnosti ventilétoru pri U Privypocte U¢innosti ventiltora
stosyovvam'e uk’(gd(a VSD kiszamitasa soran azt feltételezték, predpoklddaném pouziti pohonu sa predpokladalo pouzitie pohonu s
Y Wwentylatorze zastosowaﬁo hogy VSD-t alkalmaztak. s proménnymi otackami. premenlivymi otackami.
Jinte rowyan naned o miennel Valtozd sebesséqli hajts talalhatd a Pohon s proménnymi otackami je V tomto ventildtore je integrovany
9 Y Napeo / ventildtorba épitve. integrovan ve ventilatoru. pohon s premenlivymi otackami.
predkosci.
Z | ?Wentylator, silnik, stozek wlotowy 'Ventilator, motor, bedml6tolcsér 7 Ventilator, motor, vstupnf kuzel ' Ventildtor, motor, nasavaci kuzel
AA 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 1129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 91129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu,
Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Kérea
9 Wszystkie istotne informacie 4 A szétszereléssel, Gjrahasznositassal, 4 Vsetky prislusné informéacie
dotycz yce demontazu, rec klir{ . artalmatlanitassal, telepitéssel, 4 Veskeré relevantni informace o demontazi, recyklécii, zneskodnent,
ut Uzyac'? instalacii uz ékowyama%r‘az hasznalattal, valamint a ventilator pro demonta?, recyklaci, likvidaci, instaldcii a pouzivani ventilatora, ako
m)i/mmajl\"zac'i W {J 'Wuyna “rodowisko telepitése, hasznalata és instalaci a pouziti a pro minimalizaci aj informéacie o inStalécii, pouzivani
2B | iza ewniemiJa 0 pt ymame' SWotnodc karbantartésa jelentette kdrnyezeti | dopadu na Zivotni prostreds a zajisténi a Udrzbe ventilatora potrebné na
szakresie mspt)a{ac'i uzj tzowama hatasok minimalizalasaval és a optimalni Zivotnosti, pokud se minimalizovanie jeho vplyvu na
i konserwadii went JLéto?/a naidui vérhato élettartam optimalizalaséaval jedné o instalaci, pouziti a Gdrzbu Zivotné prostredie a zabezpecenie
dew instrujkc'i '\ns{a{ac'i i obsj{u J? kapcsolatos minden informacié ventildtory, jsou uvedeny vinstalacni | jeho optimélnej Zivotnosti, st uvedené
€ kl\'mJat zatoraJ 9 megtalalhaté a Légkondicionald a uzivatelské prirucce klimatizace. v navode na instaldciu a pouZivanie
Y : telepitési és kezelési itmutatdjaban. klimatiza¢ného zariadenia.
- | Pajellemzd sebesség 40 és 50%-a 5y rozmezi 40 % az 50 % vlastni 5y rozpatf od 40 % do 50 %
5) 0, 0,
AC 0d 40% do 50% predkosci wtasne] kozott rychlosti inherentnej rychlosti
AD 9 £10 punktéw procentowych 9+10 szazalékpont ¢ +10 procentnich bod{ ¢'£10 percentudlnych bodov




No. Romanian(RO) Bulgarian(BG) Croatian(HR) Serbian(SR)
Conform Regulamentului Comisiei CbrnacHo PernameHT (EC) N@ Prema Uredbi Komisije (EU) br. U skladu sa propisom Komisije (EU)
(UE) nr. 2024/1834 2024/1834 Ha Komucuata 2024/1834 br.2024/1834
i Ventilator centrifugal cu pale curbate | LleHTpobexeH BeHTunaTop c u3sutv | Centrifugalni ventilator s zakrivljenim Centrifugalni ventilator sa
Tnainte Hanpez nonatku naprijed lopaticama zakrivljenim napred lopaticama
iii Static CratnyeH Staticki Staticka
iv Motor de ventilator MoTop Ha BeHTMAaTopa Motor ventilatora Motor ventilatora
A Tip de ventilator Tvn Ha BeHTMNATOPa Tip ventilatora Vrsta ventilatora
B Eficienta ventilatorului (n) EdbekTnBHOCT Ha BeHTUnaTopa (1) Ucinkovitost ventilatora (n) Efikasnost ventilatora (n)
C Informatii VSD VHdopmaums 3a VSD Informacije o VSD-u Informacije 0 VSD
D Categoria de mdsurare Karteropus Ha n3mepsaHe Kategorija mjerenja Kategorija merenja
E Categoria de eficientd Kateropus Ha edeKTUBHOCT Kategorija ucinkovitosti Kategorija efikasnosti
F Nivelul de eficientd Knac Ha epekTneHoCT Stupanj ucinkovitosti Klasa efikasnosti
G Caracteristici speciale Cneunanty xapakTepucTKm Posebne karakteristike Posebne karakteristike
. [TOCTOSAHHOTOKOBO HamnpexeHxwe, no- —_— » Napon jednosmerne struje nizi od
H Tensiune c.c. sub100 V HUCKO OT100V Istosmjerni napon manji od 100 V 100V
| Lista de elemente furnizate CNNCHK Ha J0CTABAHUTE ENEMEHTM Popis svih elem_enata dostavijenih s Lista prilozenih elemenata
ventilatorom
J Vitezd specifica CneumndunyHa ckopocT Specifi¢na brzina Konkretna brzina
K Raport specific CneundnyHo CboTHOWEHWE Specificni omjer Konkretan odnos
L Numele producatorului VIMe Ha npovi3eoauTens Naziv proizvodaca Naziv proizvodaca
M Adresa producdtorului Anpec Ha Npou3BoanTens Adresa proizvodaca Adresa proizvodaca
N Numarul de model al produsului Homep Ha Moaena Ha NpoayKTa Ident\ﬂkacgigi\%g:ka modela Broj modela proizvoda
0 Informatii generale O6uia nHpopmaLms Opce informacije Opste informacije
P performantd operationald la sarcind PabOTHY XapaKTepuCTVKK NpK radni u¢inak pri djelomi¢nom radni ucinak sa delimicnim
partiald YaCTUYHO HaTOBapBaHe opterecenju opterecenjem
Q la viteza inerentd declaratd NpY NOCOYEHaTa NPUCHLLA CKOPOCT pri navedenoj inherentnoj brzini pri navedenoj predvidenoj brzini
(la BEP) (npu BEP) (pri BEP-u) (uBEP)
R la 0 viteza redusa * npy HMCKa ckopocT ¥ pri maloj brzini * pri niskoj brzini
S la o viteza medie a vitezei declarate NPy CPefiHa CKOPOCT Mexay pri srednjoj brzini navedene i male pri srednjoj brzini navedene i niskoj
si reduse ® NOCOYeHaTa 1 HucKata ckopoct ¢ brzine ¢ brzini ¢
T Rata debit volumic [lebut Brzina protoka volumena Brzina protoka zapremine
u Presiune Hansarane Tlak Pritisak
V energie electrica ©1eKTPIYECKa EHEprus elektricna energija elektri¢na energija
W Viteza de rotatie a ventilatorului CKOpOCT Ha BbpTEHE Ha BEHTMATOPa Brzina rotacije ventilatora brzina okretanja ventilatora
X Eficienta ventilatorului (n) EdeKTvBHOCT Ha BeHTHnaTopa (1) Ucinkovitost ventilatora (n) Efikasnost ventilatora ()
¥ Calcularea utilizarii eficiente U /3uncnenmeTo Ha edekTusHocTTa | " Priizracunu ucinkovitosti ventilatora " zra¢unavanje efikasnosti
estimate a ventilatorului pentru Ha BEHTW/1ATOPA € HanpaBeHo Npw pretpostavljeno je da se VSD ventilatora pretpostavlja koris¢enje
Y unVsb. 13non3gaHe Ha VSD. upotrebljava. VSD-a.
Un disc de viteza variabild este BeHTMNaTop®T e cHabfeH ¢ BrpadeH U ventilator je ugraden pogon s Pogon promenljive brzine je
integrat in ventilator. perynarop Ha 4ectoTata Ha BbpTeHe. promjenjivom brzinom. integrisan u ventilatoru.
z 2'Ventilator, motor, con de admisie | ? BeHTUnaTop, MOTOp, KOHYC Ha BX0Aa 2'Ventilator, Motor, Ulazni stozac 2'\entilator, motor, ulazna kupa
9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 3 : ) 3 . § 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu,
AA | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | ¢, von i Gyeonggi-Do, 16677
Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Kopes | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Koreja
Coreea Korea
4 BcsikakBa MHGOpMaLLMS, CBbp3aHa
» . " C pa3rnobsBaHeTo, peLnKANPaHeTo, 2 . N 4 Sve relevantne informacije za
Toate |nformat\|l_e releva_nte_ pentru VI3XBBPNSHETO, MOHT/PAHETO, Sve_ re!evant_ne_ ‘”Wmac”e @ rastavljanje, reciklazu, odlaganje,
demontare, reciclare, eliminare, HOTDEB3TA 1 MAHMMYUDAHETO rastavljanje, recikliranje, odlaganje, instalaciiu unotrebu i smanienie
instalare, utilizare si minimizarea YMOTPEL: P ugradnju, upotrebu te smanjenje rachu, upe di Jeny
impactului asupra mediului si Ha BLIAENCTBUETO BBDXY OKO/HATa utjecaja na okolis i osiguravanje uticaja na zivotnu sredinu |
) A Cpefa, KaKTo 1 C 0CurypsiBaHeTo ’ - S obezbedivanje optimalnog radnog
AB | pentru asigurarea duratei de viata la Ha ONTUMasHa eKCNNoaTalMoHHa optimalnog vijeka trajanja u veka u smislu instalacije, upotrebe
instalarea, utilizarea si intretinerea W pogledu ugradnje, upotrebe i S : 1acle, up
° X ’ VY FOAHOCT NO OTHOLIEHYE Ha P ; i odrzavanja ventilatora su date
ventilatorului sunt prezentate in odrzavanja ventilatora nalaze se u A S
- o MOHTVPaHeTo, ynotpebata u e S ; u priru¢niku za postavljanje i
manualul de instalare si utilizare a HOMLADLKKATA HA BEHTANATODE, € korisni¢kom priruniku za ugradnju Korisnitkom priru¢niku Klima-
Aparatului de aer conditionat. AP Pa, Klimatizacijskog uredaja. prir
' npezocTaBeHa B PbKOBOACTBOTO 3a uredaja.
MOHTasK 11 yNoTpeba Ha KNMMaTmka.
AC *intre 40% si 50% din viteza o meskay 40 % 1 50 % oT npucbLLiaTa *rizmedu 40 % i 50 % inherentne Jizmedu 40% i 50% predvidene
inerentd CKopoCT brzine brzine
AD 910 puncte procentuale 9270 NPOLIEHTHM NYHKTa 9+10 postotnih bodova 9 +10 procentnih poena




No. Slovenian(SL) Danish(DA) Swedish(SV) Finnish(Fl) Estonian(ET)
V skladu z Uredbo Komisije (EU) $t. ‘ o_ve_rensstemmels_e med Enligt kommissionens férordning Komission asetuksen (EU) No Vastavalt komisjoni magrusele (EU)
kommissionens forordning (EU) nr.
2024/1834 (EV) 2024/1834 2024/1834 mukaan nr2024/1834
2024/1834
i Centnfqga_tm ve_nt\lato_rz naprej Centrifugal ventilator med Framtvinklad centrfugalfakt Kesk|pakopuhalhn_,_eteenpam Tsentmfugaatvent\laatorettepoole
ukrivljenimi lopaticami fremadbuede skovle kaartuvat siivet painutatud labadega
iii Staticni Statisk Statisk Staattinen Staatiline
iv Motorventilatorja Ventilatormotor Flaktmotor Puhaltimen moottori Ventilaatori mootor
A Tip ventilatorja Ventilatortype Flakttyp Puhaltimen tyyppi Ventilaatori titip
Ucinkovitost ventilatorja (n) Ventilatoreffektivitet(n) Flaktens verkningsgrad(n) Puhaltimen hygtysuhde(n) Ventilaatori kasutegur (n)
c Informacije o pogonus spremenljivo \SD-information \nformatpn om dnyenhet med Tagjuusmutizjan tiedot V<D teave
hitrostjo variabel hastighet
D Kategorija merjenja Malingskategori Mdtningskategori Mittausluokka M&btekategooria
E Kategorija ucinkovitosti Effektivitetskategori Typ avverkningsgrad Hydtysuhdeluokka EnergiatBhususe kategooria
F Razred ucinkovitosti Effektivitetsgrad Grundverkningsgrad Hydtysuhdetaso Energiatthususe klass
G Posebne lastnosti Seerlige karakteristika Sarskilda egenskaper Erityisominaisuudet Eriomadused
H Enosmerna n]a ggt\?st marjaod Javnstmmssa%eg (\j/‘ ng lavere end DC-spanning ldgre dn 100V Tasavirtajdnnite alle 100V Alalispinge alla100V
| Seznam dobavljenih elementov Liste over elementer medfalger Lista ivoenrwt;;l({):i?tjeapa“na Luettelo toimitetuista elementeista Tarnitavate osade loetelu
J Specifitna hitrost Specifik hastighed Specifikt varvtal OminaispyGrimisnopeus Eripddrlemissagedus
K Specifitno razmerje Specifik rate Specifik koefficient Ominaissuhde Erisuhe
L Ime proizvajalca Producentens navn Tillverkarens namn Valmistajan nimi Tootja nimi
M Naslov proizvajalca Producentens adresse Tillverkarens adress Valmistajan osoite Tootja aadress
N Stevilka modela zdelka Produktets modelnummer Produktens modellnummer Tuotteen mallinumero Toote mudelinumber
0 Splosne informacije Generel information Allmén information Yleiset tiedot Uldteave
P Delovna zmogU\vqst_ pri delni driftsydelse ved delvis belastning driftsprestanda vid dellast 05'“3.'.5?” kuorm\_tuksen kaituse tohusus osalisel koormusel
obremenitvi operatiivinen suorituskyky
Q Pri navedeni lastni hitrosti ved den angivne naturlige hastighed vid angivet nominellt varvtal ilmoitetulla luontaisella nopeudella maaratud omakiirusel
(natocki najvigjega izkoristka) (ved BEP) (Vid BEP) (parhaan hydtysuhteen pisteessd) (BEP-punkis)
R Pri nizki hitrosti * ved lav hastighed * vid lagt varvtal alhaisella nopeudella® madalal kiirusel
S Pri srednji hitrosti med navedeno in ved middel hastighed af den vid ett varvtal mellan det angivna ilmoitetun ja alhaisen nopeuden | mddratud ja madala kiiruse vahelisel
nizko hitrostjo ¥ angivne og lave hastighed ¢ och ldga varvtalet keskinopeudella® keskmisel kiirusel ©
T Volumski pretok Volumengennemstrgmningsrate Volymflode Tilavuusvirta Mahuvoolukiirus
U Tlak Tryk Tryck Paine Surve
\% Elektricna mo¢ elektrisk effekt elektrisk effekt sahkéteho elektrivéimsus
W Hitrost vrtenja ventilatorja Ventilatorrotationshastighed Flaktens varvtal Puhaltimen pydrimisnopeus Ventilaatori padrlemiskiirus
X Ucinkovitost ventilatorja (n) Ventilatoreffektivitet(n) Flaktens verkningsgrad(n) Puhaltimen hydtysuhde(n) Ventilaatori kasutegur (n)
P B -~ A
Priizracunu utinkovitosfi " Beregningen af En berakningav flaktens " Puhaltimen hydtysuhteen "Ventilaatori kasuteguron
ventilatorja je bila upostevana ) o verkningsgrad forutsétter att en .
M ventilatoreffektivitet antog brugen ; ) ) laskennassa on oletuksena, ettd | arvutatud eeldusega, et kasutatakse
uporaba pogona s spremenljivo drivenhet med variabel hastighet - : PR - ’
\ P afenVSD. p taajuusmuuttaja on kaytossa muudetava kiirusega ajamit.
hitrostjo. . ) anvands. ; O ” . b
G ; Et variabelt hastighedsdrev er . ’ . Taajuusmuuttaja on integroitu Muudetava kiirusega ajam on
Vventilatorje vgrajen pogon's . - En drivenhet med variabel hastighet : e .
O integreret i ventilatoren. - e puhaltimeen. ventilaatorisse sisse ehitatud.
spremenljivo hitrostjo. drintegrerad i flakten.
2\enti
YA 2Ventilator, motor, vstopni stozec 2Ventilator, motor, indgangskerne 2 Flakt, motor, inloppskona 2 puhallin, moottori, tulokartio V¢nt\laaton moota,
sisselaskekoonus
129 Samsung-R0,YeOnGIONG-Gl. | 129 565 R, Veangtong-Gu, | 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | #129 Sarmsung-Ro,Yeongtong-Gu, | 129 Samsung-Ro Yeongtong-G
AA Sunon-S, Gyeongg-Do, 16677 amsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, amsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, amsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, amsuing-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu,
’ Koreja ’ Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea | Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea
. ; " Y - o
gte\étseer;iet\s/ﬂﬁalnrfeocrim;gﬁa “ Alle relevante oplysninger for 4 All relevant information 9 lmastointilaitteen asennus- KO?:&%?E;TQeﬂ.tﬂe;l\ﬁsvsygﬁamH
odstranjevanja, namestite, uporabe adsk\lte_lse, genbrug, bortskaf_fetse, foratt demontera, atervmn__a, ja _kayttoohjeessa on ka\__kkl B Krvaldamise, paigaldarise
: 2 : installation, brug og forat minimere | - avfallshantera, installera, anvanda | puhaltimen asennukseen, kyttoon ; ) .
in zmanjsanja vpliva na okolje ter e . ) e T e ) i . ja kasutamise kohta ning
A P miljgpavirkning og sikre optimal och minimera miljépaverkan och ja huoltoon liittyvat olennaiset P
AB zagotavljanja optimalne Zivljenjske f ; A . . A ) ) o .| keskkonnam@ju minimeerimiseks
; A orventet levetid hvad angar sakerstélla optimal livslangd tiedot purkamisesta, kierrétyksestd, -
dobe v povezaviz namestitvijo, . ) ) . : ) N AT ja optimaalse kasutusea
Uborabo i vadrievaniem installation, brug og vedligeholdelse |  gdllande installation, anvéndning hdvittamisestd, asennuksesta, tagamiseks seoses paigalduse
P em- af ventilatoren medfelgervia och underhall av flakten finns i kaytstd ja ymparistovaikutusten gammis paig '
ventiatorj so navedene vnavodiih Air Conditioners installation og installations- och bruksanvisningen | minimoinnista sekd optimaalisen kasutuse a hooldusega on toodud
za namestitev in uporabo klimatske e } L P AU kliimaseadme paigaldus- ja
brugervejledning. till luftkonditioneringen. kayttéidn varmistamisesta. : .
naprave. kasutusjuhendis.
5 0 0 5 0 0 5 i i 0,
AC | 9Med40% in50% lastne hitrosti mellem 40 % 0g 50 % af den mellan40%och 50 %avdet | 40-50% luontaisesta nopeudesta omakiiruse vahemikus 40%
naturlige hastighed nominella varvtalet kuni 50%
AD 910 odstotnih tock 910 procentpoint 9410 procentenheter 9 +10 prosenttiyksikkod 910 protsendipunkti




No. Latvian(LV) Lithuanian(LT) Maltese(MT) Norwegian(NO) Tiirkce(TR)
Athilstosi Komisijas Regulai (ES) Pagal Komisijos reglamentg (ES) Nr. Skont ir-Regolament tal- I henhold til kommisjonsforordning Avrupa Komisyonu'nun (AB)
2024/1834 2024/1834 Kummissjoni (UE) Nru 2024/1834 (EU) nr.2024/1834 2024/1834 saylli Yonetmeligine gore
. Centrbédzes ventilators ar uz IScentrinis ventiliatorius su j priek] Fann centrifugali mghawweg il . . . A . I
ii priekdu iliektam apstinam lenkiomis mentéms quddier Sentrifugalvifte med foroverbayning One dogru kavisli santrifiij fan
iii Statiska Statinis Statika Statisk Statik
iv Ventilatora motors Ventiliatoriaus variklis Muturtal-fann Viftemotor Fan Motoru
Ventilatora tips Ventiliatoriaus tipas Tipta'fann Viftetype Fan Tipi
Ventilatora efektivitate () Ventiliatoriaus nasumas(n) Efficjenza tal-fann(n) Vifteeffektivitet (n) Fan verimliligi (n)
C \nform_é Cia parmainatruma Informacija apie VSD Informazzjoni dwar il-VSD V/SD-informasjon VSD Bilgisi
piedzinas motoru
D Merfjumu kategorija Matavimo kategorija Kategorija tal-kejl Malekategori Olcim kategorisi
E Efektivitates kategorija Nasumo kategorija Kategorija tal-efficjenza Effektivitetskategori Verimlilik kategorisi
F Efektivitates klase Nasumo lygis Grad tal-efficienza Effektivitetsgrad Verimlilik derecesi
G Specifiskas ipasibas Specialiosios charakteristikos Karatteristici specjalli Spesielle egenskaper Ozel Ozellikler
H Lidzstravas spriegums mazaks Nuolatinés STOVes [fampa zemesné Vultagg DC aktar baxx minn 100V Likespenning lavere enn100V 100V altinda DCvoltaji
par100V neil00Vv
| Piegadato elementu saraksts Tiekiamy elementy sarasas Lista ta’ elementi fornuti Liste over leverte elementer Saglanan ddelerin listesi
J Atrgaitiba Savitasis greitis Velocita specifika Spesifikk hastighet Belirli hiz
K Tpatnéjais koeficients Savitasis santykis Proporzjon specifiku Spesifikt forhold (Ozel oran
L Razotaja nosaukums Gamintojo pavadinimas Isem tal-manifattur Produsentens navn Uretici adi
M RaZotdja adrese Gamintojo adresas Indirizz tal-manifattur Produsentens adresse Uretici adresi
N Produkta modela numurs Gaminio modelio numeris Numru tal-mudell tal-produttur Produktets modellnummer Urtingn model numarasi
o] Vispariga informacija Bendroji informacija Informazzjoni generali Generellinformasjon Genel bilgiler
p darbiba dalgjas slodzes rezima eksploatac_m nasumas esant prestazzjoni operattiva btaghibia driftsytelse ved delvis belastning kismi yikle calisma performansi
' dalinei apkrovai parzjali
Q noraditaja raksturigaja atruma esant nuro%yggu?ud\ngajam bil-velocita inerenti ddikjarata med dehnacétp‘gghg;boende belirtilen dogal hizda
(labakas efektivitates punkta (BEP)) (esant BEP) (fil-BEP) (ved BEP) (BEPolarak)
R zemaatruma® esant mazam greiciui® bvelocita baxxa® veden lavhastighet diisiik hizda®
S vidéja truma starp noradito un esantvidutiniam greiciui (tarp bvelocita medjafil-velocita ved en middels hastighet av den belirtilen ve distk hizin orta
zemo atrumu ® nurodyto ir mazo greicio) ¢ ddikjarata u baxxa ® angitte og lav hastighet ¢ hizinda ®
T Tilpuma plismas atrums Tdrinis srautas Rata tal-fluss volumetriku Volumstrgmningshastighet Hacimsel akis hizi
U Spiediens Slegis Pressjoni Trykk Basing
V elektriska jauda elektriné galia potenza elettrika elektrisk kraft elektrik giict
W Ventilatora rotacijas atrums Ventiliatoriaus sukimosi greitis Velocita tar-rotazzjoni tal-fann Vifterotasjonshastighet Fan dénds hiz
X Ventilatora efektivitate () Ventiliatoriaus nasumas(n) Efficjenza tal-fann(n) Vifteeffektivitet (n) Fan verimliligi (n)
"Ventilatora efektivitate ir D A e ) ' . y
aprékinata, pienemot, ka tiek Apskaidiuotas venfilatoriaus Vll-kalkolu tal-efficienza ta' fan Beregningen av wfteef‘fektwthgt Fan verimliligi hesaplanirken VSD
) ) -~y o efektyvumas numatant VSD . forutsetterat det brukes en stasjon v
izmantots mainatruma piedzinas o assuma l-uzu ta'VSD. ‘ ; kullanildigr varsayilmistir.
Y ' ’ naudojima. o IR med variabel hastighet. P L
motors. G . Hija integrata trazmissjoni b'velocita : - Bu fana bir dedisken hizli stirtict
e Ventiliatoriuje integruota kintamo e En variabel hastighetsstyring er -
Ventilatora irintegréts mainatruma varjabbli fil-fann. . 7 entegre edilmistir.
- ' greicio pavara. integrert iviften.
piedzinas motors.
S — T ——
VA Ventiators motors,leplices Ventiatorius,varikls,eiimo ? Fann, Mutur, Kon tad-dul ?Vifte, motor, innlgpskjegle ¥ Fan, Motor, Girig konisi
konuss kligis
) 9129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, | ¥129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu \
3) | o d J d d 3) | | 3) | -
AA 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, Suwon-Si,Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu, 129 Samsung-Ro, Yeongtong-Gu,

Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea

Koréja

|l-Korea

Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea

Suwon-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 16677 Korea

“Visa attieciga informacija par
demontazu, parstradi, utilizaciju,
uzstadisanu un lietosanu, ka ari
par ietekmes uz vidi mazinasanu
un optimald kalposanas laika

%Visa svarbi informacija apie
imontavima, perdirbima, Salinima,
montavima, naudojima ir poveikio
aplinkai mazinima bei optimalios
eksploatavimo trukmés uztikrinima

“ L-informazzjoni rilevanti kollha
ghaz-zarmar, ir-riciklagg, ir-rimi,
l-installazzjoni, l-uzu u biex jigi
minimizzat l-impatt fug l-ambjent
ujigi zqurat tul ta' Rajja ottimali

4 All relevant informasjon om
demontering, resirkulering,
kassering, installasjon, bruk og for
& minimere miljgpavirkning og

“ Fanin sokilmesi, geri
dondistiirilmesi, atilmas, montaji,
kullanim ve gevre (izerindeki
etkisinin en aza indirilmesi le ilgili
tiim gerekli bilgiler, ayrica fanin

N nodrosinasanu saistiba ar ventilatora (susijusi su ventiliatoriaus fir-rigward tal-installazzjoni, sikre optimal levetid med hensyn | montaj, kullanim ve bakim acisindan
uzstadisanu, lietoSanu un apkopi montavimu, naudojimu ir l-uzu u l-manutenzjoni tal-fann tilinstallasjon, bruk og vedlikehold en uygun dmir beklentisini
irsniegta gaisa kondicionétdja technine priezidira) pateikiama hija pprovduta fil-manwal tal- avviften finnes i installasjons- og karsilamast icin gerekli hususlar,
uzstadisanas un lietotaja oro kondicionieriaus jrengimoir | installazzjoni u tal-utent tal-Apparat | brukerhandboken for klimaanlegget. | klima cihazinin kurulum ve kullanim
rokasgramata naudotojo vadove. tal-Arja Kundizzjonata. kilavuzunda yer almaktadir.
AC *starp 40 % un 50 % no raksturiga *'nuo 40 % iki 50 % bdingojo *'bejn 40 % u 50 % tal-velocita “'mellom 40 % 0g 50 % av den * dogal hizin %40 ile %50'si
atruma greicio inerenti iboende hastigheten arasinda
AD 610 procentpunkti 8+10 procentiniy punkty 4410 punti percentwali 9 £10 prosentpoeng 9410 ylizdelik puan
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